

Amend HB 2439 as follows:

(1) On page 3, line 25, strike "department's approval" and substitute "[~~department's~~] approval of the Department of State Health Services or the Department of Aging and Disability Services, or both, as applicable".

(2) On page 9, lines 4 and 5, strike "[~~ALLOCATION OF DUTIES~~] UNDER CERTAIN MEDICAID [~~WAIVER~~] PROGRAMS" and substitute "[~~ALLOCATION OF DUTIES UNDER CERTAIN MEDICAID WAIVER PROGRAMS~~]".

(3) On page 11, line 2, strike "voluntary".

(4) On page 11, line 12, strike "capacity" and substitute "capacity, to be reduced by attrition,".

(5) On page 11, line 18, between "capacity" and "in" insert ", to be reduced by attrition,".

(6) On page 11, line 22, strike "department" and substitute "Department of Aging and Disability Services".

(7) On page 11, line 27, strike "accomodate" and substitute "accommodate".

(8) On page 12, line 21, between "capacity" and the bracket insert ", to be reduced by attrition".

(9) On page 13, line 1, strike "department" and substitute "Department of Aging and Disability Services".